BE IT RESOLVED by the Board of Governors for Missouri State University that the 
University enter the attached Real Estate Contract for the purchase, in fee simple absolute title, of 
certain real estate located at 414-430 North Boonville in Springfield, Missouri for Four Hundred 
Ninety Thousand and 00/100ths Dollars ($490,000.00). 

BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED that the administration of the University, including the Vice 
President for Administrative Services, be authorized to execute the Real Estate Contract and 
related documents and perform other acts as may be necessary to implement this transaction.

[...]

incorporate the above recitals herein by reference, and other valuable consideration, Buyer and 

Seller agree as follows:  

1.  Purchase Price. Subject to the modifications contained herein, the Seller agrees to sell, 
and Buyer agrees to buy the Property for the sum of $490,000.00 (Four Hundred Ninety 
Thousand and No/100 Dollars) (“Purchase Price”) to be paid by Buyer to Seller as follows: 

(a) Within ten (10) business days after the Effective Date, as hereinafter 

defined, Buyer shall deposit with Preferred Title of Missouri, Inc. (“Title Company”), an